File No.A-10011/28/2019-PPC

Prasar Bharati (India's Public Service Broadcaster) Prasar Bharati Secretariat Prasar Bharati House Copernicus Marg, New Delhi

No.A-10011/28/2019-PPC

Dated: 27-Jan, 2020

OFFICE ORDER No. 40 12020-PPC

In pursuance of PB secretariat's Office Order No. 27/2020-PPC dated 17.01.2020, approval of the Competent Authority is hereby conveyed for nominating the following officers as link officer to each other:-

SI. No.	Name & Designation	Name & Designation
(1)	(2)	(3)
i.	DDG (E) EPM, DG:AIR	DDG(E) (HRD), DG: DDn
		<u> </u>

Director (Pers.)

То

- i. The Officers concerned
- ii. E-in-C (Broadcasting Operations)/ E-in-C (Special Initiatives & Common Services)
- iii. ADG (A), DG: DDn, Doordarshan Bhawan, New Delhi
- iv.DDG(A), DG:AIR, Akashwani Bhawan, New Delhi
- V. DDG (T) with a request to get the order uploaded in PB Website
 vi. Hindi Unit for Hindi version
 vii.Office Orders folder
 viii, F.No. A-10011/32/2019-PPC

Copy for information to:

- i. Staff Officer to CEO, Prasar Bharati
- ii. PS to Member (F), PB Sectt
- iii. O/o CVO, Prasar Bharati, Doordarshan Bhawan